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2019 LEGISLATIVE SESSION SCHEDULE 
(35 Day Schedule – Recess Martin Luther King Jr. Day & Presidents’ Day) 

  
 

Day  1  Tuesday, January 8 
 
Monday, January 21 

Session convenes. 
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Recess  

 
Day 12  Thursday, January 24 Last day for Senate Files to be submitted to LSO 

for introduction. (noon) 
 
Day 15  Tuesday, January 29 Last day for House Bills to be submitted to LSO 

for introduction. (noon) 
 
Day 18  Friday, February 1 Last day for Bills to be reported out of Committee 

in house of origin. 
 
Day 19  Monday, February 4 Last day for Committee of the Whole in house of 

origin. 
 
Day 20  Tuesday, February 5 Last day for Second Reading in house of origin. 
 
Day 21  Wednesday, February 6 Last day for Third Reading on Bills in house of 

origin. 
  
Monday, February 18 President's Day Recess 
 
Day 30  Wednesday, February 20 Last day for Bills to be reported out of Committee 

in second house. 
 
Day 31  Thursday, February 21 Last day for Committee of the Whole in the 

second house. 
 
Day 32  Friday, February 22 Last day for Second Reading in the second house. 
 
Day 33 Monday, February 25 Last day for Third Reading in the second house. 
 
Day 34  Tuesday, February 26 Concurrence on Amendments/Joint Conference 

Committee Reports. 
 
Day 35  Wednesday, February 27 Joint Conference Committee Reports; All JCC 

Reports due to Front Desk by 2:00 p.m.; 
ADJOURN by Midnight. 
 

 
* Five additional legislative days are available, if necessary. 
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